

Town of Ennis 328 W. Main St. Ennis, MT 59729 Phone (406) 682-4287 Fax (406) 682-5011

NEWS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Update April 11th, 2023 1:00pm

Water Main Break Affects Town of Ennis Residents Emergency Repairs Underway

<u>April 11th 2023 1:00 pm:</u> A large water main break on East Main Street in Downtown Ennis is affecting water pressures and the amount of water the Town has available for residents. Water service to the Town of Ennis is currently working with diminished pressure.

Public Works employees are attempting to isolate the water leak. Many homes and businesses may be affected by the isolation activity with no water service. We apologize for the inconvenience and are working as fast as possible to isolate and fix this major water main break.

This water main break is not connected to the work Public Works was completing on East Main Street yesterday and today. This is a separate incident.

Please conserve water if possible until the water main break is controlled.

For immediate updates please visit the Town of Ennis's web page at www.ennismontana.org

Updated information will be provided as the situation unfolds.